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	BẢNG MA TRẬN CÂU HỎI

	STT
	Chủ đề - Kỹ năng 
	Điểm
/10
	Nhận biết
	Thông hiểu
	Vận dụng
	Vận dụng cao
	Cộng

	
	
	
	TNKQ
	TL
	TNKQ
	TL
	TNKQ
	TL
	TNKQ
	TL
	TNKQ
	TL

	1
	SOUNDS
	consonants 
	0.2
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	

	2
	
	vowels 
	0.2
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	

	3
	STRESS
	2-syllabic words 
	0.2
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	

	4
	
	3 or more syllabic words 
	0.2
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	

	5
	GRAMMAR

	Passive voice (error identification)
	0.2
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	

	6
	
	Reported speech (error identification)
	0.2
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	

	7
	
	Keyword transformation: present perfect/ simple past/ passive voice/ reported speech
	0.8
	1
	
	1
	
	2
	
	
	
	4
	

	8
	Speaking
	Daily conversation: Jobs/ Money
	0.4
	
	
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	2
	

	9
	VOCABULARY

	Synonyms
	0.4
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	

	10
	
	Antonyms
	0.4
	
	
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	2
	

	11
	
	Error Id. – Word choice
	0.2
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	

	12
	
	Word Choice – Nouns/Verbs/ Adj/Ad/Preposition (Gap-fill)
	0.6
	1
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	

	13
	
	Word Formation - Nouns/Verbs/ Adj/Ad/Negative 
	1.0
	
	2
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	
	5

	15
	READING COMPREHENSION 
	Detail/Word meaning/Inference/ Reference/ Main Idea
	1.0
	2
	
	2
	
	
	
	1
	
	5
	

	16
	CLOZE TEST
	Collocation/ Parts of Speech/ Function words 
	1.0
	2
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	

	17
	Essay writing
	Opinion essay
	1.0
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	
	5

	
	
	BÀI THI VIẾT (8 điểm)
	8
	12
	2
	13
	1
	4
	1
	1
	6
	30
	10

	18
	Listening
	BÀI THI LISTENING (20 câu/2 điểm)
	2
	10
	
	5
	
	
	3
	
	2
	15
	5
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